

SR0740 LRB099 13110 GRL 36999 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Bruno Bertucci, who passed away on July 4 2, 2015; and

5 WHEREAS, Bruno Bertucci was the beloved husband of the late
6 Lena (nee Mazzetti); the loving father of Bruce (Lynne), the
7 late Jack (Dorie), the late Scott, the late Gary, and Rita
8 Toussaint; the fond grandpa of Allison, David and Michelle
9 Bertucci, and Zachary Rothberg; and the dear brother of the
10 late Rena (the late Oliver) Zanarini, the late Elmer, the late
11 Alfred (the late Anne), and Lucy Bertucci; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL
ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with his
family and friends, mourn the passing of Bruno Bertucci; and be
it further

RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Bruno Bertucci as an expression of our sympathy.